FISCAL OFFICER'S CERTIFICATE — OPWC Resurfacing 2024 

I, Mindy Boyd, Fiscal Officer, Council of the Village of Vaniue, do hereby certify 

pursuant to Ohio Revised Code, Section 5705.41(D) that the sum not to exceed Forty Four 

Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Four and 00/200 Dollars {$44,824.00) has been 

appropriated for the contract with Bluffton Paving, Inc. Bluffton, Ohio, for resurfacing of 

Village roads. Said amount is the amount required to meet the obligation of the Village as 

evidenced by the contract document. Said amount has been fully appropriated for said 

purpose with Twenty Two Thousand Four Hundred Twelve and 00/100 Dollars ($22,412.00) 

of Village Funds in the treasury and Twenty Two Thousand Four Hundred Twelve and 00/100 

Dollars {$22,412.00) to be paid by the Ghio Public Works Commission and credited to the 

appropriate Village fund. 

Drelanet Ay 
Mindy Boyd, Fiscal Officer ¥ 
Council of the Village of Vanlue, 

Hancock County, Ohio 

Dated:@g. adey 26 ,2024